Expenditure Statement before expenditure has been incurred.

Stronger Families Set aside reflecting timing issues on expenditure commitments supporting a range of
Stronger Families activity, funded from external grant.

Other  A range of smaller reserves earmarked for specific purposes.

Specific Risk Reserves Set aside to manage specific risks, including the potential risk of future loan defaults
and managing the volatility surrounding treasury management budgets with respect
to both potential changes in interest rates and the level of delivery of the capital
plan.

WYCA Returned Levy Returned levy income from WYCA that will be drawn down in 2024/25 (as per the
approved 2024/25 Annual Budget Report).

Voluntary Revenue
Provision

To fund voluntary overpayments of Minimum Revenue Provision (MRP).

Unallocated Reserves General reserve to support Council working capital and cashflow requirements, and
unbudgeted/financial resilience risks highlighted in the Council’s corporate risk
register.

Page 126

  SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS   APPENDIX C

BEST CASE SCENARIO 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

  £m £m £m £m £m

BASELINE BUDGET GAP 29.3 34.7 43.5 41.6 40.9

FUNDING

Government Funding 2025/26 onwards: SFA uplift
increased to 2.2% (compared to 2% baseline level)

(0.1) (0.2) (0.3) (0.4) (0.5)

TOTAL FUNDING (0.1) (0.2) (0.3) (0.4) (0.5)

SPEND

Pay Uplift 2024/25: reduce to 4% (compared to 5%
baseline level)

(2.5) (2.5) (2.5) (2.5) (2.5)

TOTAL SPEND (2.5) (2.5) (2.5) (2.5) (2.5)

TOTAL CHANGES FROM BASELINE (2.6) (2.7) (2.8) (2.9) (3.0)

BEST CASE SCENARIO - BUDGET GAP 26.7 32.0 40.7 38.7 37.9

WORST CASE SCENARIO 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

  £m £m £m £m £m

BASELINE BUDGET GAP 29.3 34.7 43.5 41.6 40.9

FUNDING

Council Tax 2025/26 onwards: Overall referendum
limit at 4% p.a.; compared to 5% baseline level

2.4 4.8 7.2 9.6 14.4

Government Funding 2025/26 onwards: SFA uplift
decreased to nil (compared to 2% baseline level)

1.4 2.8 4.2 5.6 7.0

TOTAL FUNDING 3.8 7.6 11.4 15.2 21.4

SPEND

Pay Uplift 2025/26 onwards: Increased to 4%;
compared to 3% baseline level

2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 15.2

Social Care Demand Pressures 2025/26 onwards:
additional 10% compared to baseline level

1.2 1.9 2.6 3.3 4.0

TOTAL SPEND 3.7 6.9 10.1 13.3 16.5

TOTAL CHANGES FROM BASELINE 7.5 14.5 21.5 28.5 37.9

WORST CASE SCENARIO - BUDGET GAP 36.8 49.2 65.0 70.1 78.8

Page 127

This page is intentionally left blank

   Multi-Year Capital Plan   Appendix D

   Capital Plan Expenditure Summary

 Revised Capital Plan

Capital Plan Expenditure Summary
2024/25

£'000
2025/26

£'000
2026/27

£'000
2027/28

£'000

2028/29-
2031/32

£'000

Total
£'000

General Fund:

Children and Families 19,008 41,022 15,219 4,684 3,000 82,933

Adults, Housing & Health 8,100 3,291 8,196 1,995 400 21,982

Regeneration & Growth 191,898 196,476 113,236 80,131 217,119 798,860

Corporate Strategy, Commissioning & Public Health 11,863 13,314 1,116 876 3,144 30,313

General Fund Capital Plan 230,869 254,103 137,767 87,686 223,663 934,088

 HRA Capital Plan 47,840 52,953 73,695 70,894 110,643 356,025

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 278,709 307,056 211,462 158,580 334,306 1,290,113

P
age 129

   Capital Plan Funding Summary   Appendix C

 Revised Capital Plan

General Fund
Funding Summary

2024/25
£'000

2025/26
£'000

2026/27
£'000

2027/28
£'000

2028/29-
2031/32

£'000

Total
£'000

Direct / Earmarked Contributions to Schemes

Capital Grants/Contributions  139,344 121,190 37,747 48,835 72,344 419,460

Earmarked Capital Receipts 5,998 2,990 16,691 990 390 27,059

Service Funded Prudential Borrowing 20,956 7,736 100 140 2,050 30,982

Revenue Contributions 35 0 0 0 0 35

Pooled Resources

Non-Earmarked Capital Receipts 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 20,000

Corporate Prudential Borrowing 60,536 118,187 79,229 33,721 144,879 436,552

GENERAL FUND FUNDING 230,869 254,103 137,767 87,686 223,663 934,088

 Revised Capital Plan

Housing Revenue Account
Funding Summary

2024/25
£'000

2025/26
£'000

2026/27
£'000

2027/28
£'000

2028/29-
2031/32

£'000

Total
£'000

Capital Grants/Contributions  1,191 1,509 8,228 5,486 997 17,411

Earmarked Capital Receipts 2,153 1,356 3,233 9,574 5,087 21,403

Reserves / Revenue Contributions 19,496 196 0 0 0 19,692

Reserves - MRR 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 75,000 175,000

Corporate Prudential Borrowing 0 24,892 37,234 30,834 29,559 122,519

HRA FUNDING 47,840 52,953 73,695 70,894 110,643 356,025

P
age 130

P
age 131

T
his page is intentionally left blank

Appendix E – 2025/26 Budget Timetable

Date Action Status

10th September 2024 Cabinet considers Medium Term
Financial Strategy

This
report

18th September 2024 Council considers Medium Term Financial
Strategy

September -November 2024 Budget Savings Proposals produced

 Review of Existing Pressures

 Review of Funding Assumptions

October 30th 2024 Autumn Budget – Chancellor

 Consideration of impact of budget

December 3rd 2024 Cabinet/Council Report on 2025/26